## **Public Notice**

The Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners is seeking a licensed contractor who is a resident of Okaloosa County to serve a three (3) year term as a volunteer on the County's Code Enforcement Board. This Board is established pursuant to Section 11-607 of the County Code as well as Chapter 162 of the Florida Statutes and is tasked with enforcing various provisions of the County Code, the Okaloosa Island Covenants, and appeals of administrative decisions. To learn more about how to volunteer, review the Standards of Conduct and other information, please go to <a href="http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home">http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home</a>. Clicking on the Okaloosa County Code Enforcement Board link found on the right hand side of this webpage will provide additional information regarding the purpose of the board, meeting times, and other information. If no qualified contractors express interest, the Board of County Commissioners may appoint a resident who is a non-contractor.

If interested please go to <a href="http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home">http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home</a> to view policy, complete application, and obtain more information.